Appendix B: Test Dataset

SFLIGHT
The SFLIGHT table holds the flight schedule including the standard price for the flight.

	CARRID
	CONNID
	FLDATE
	PRICE
	CURRENCY
	PLANETYPE

	DLT
	1699
	7/1/2005
	254.46
	USD
	B747

	DLT
	1699
	7/5/2005
	254.46
	USD
	B747

	DLT
	1699
	7/10/2005
	254.46
	USD
	B747

	DLT
	1699
	7/19/2005
	254.46
	USD
	B747

	DLT
	1984
	7/10/2005
	526.95
	USD
	B747

	DLT
	1984
	7/11/2005
	526.95
	USD
	B747

	JTB
	400
	7/3/2005
	1,532.35
	USD
	CONC

	JTB
	400
	7/17/2005
	1,532.35
	USD
	CONC

	JTB
	455
	7/19/2005
	3,005.16
	USD
	CONC


SBOOK
The SBOOK table holds the actual bookings, including the price actually paid for the flight.

	CARRID
	CONNID
	FLDATE
	BOOKID
	CUSTOMID
	LUGWGT
	UNIT
	CLASS
	LOCAMT
	CURRENCY

	DLT
	1699
	7/1/2005
	1
	1001
	56.5
	LB
	C
	256.52
	USD

	JTB
	400
	7/3/2005
	2
	1002
	9.2
	LB
	Y
	825.15
	USD

	DLT
	1699
	7/5/2005
	3
	1001
	30.2
	LB
	Y
	250.00
	USD

	DLT
	1699
	7/10/2005
	4
	1001
	0.0
	LB
	Y
	150.00
	USD

	DLT
	1984
	7/10/2005
	5
	1003
	16.0
	LB
	F
	205.53
	USD

	DLT
	1984
	7/11/2005
	6
	1001
	0.0
	LB
	Y
	350.00
	USD

	JTB
	400
	7/17/2005
	7
	1003
	101.5
	LB
	C
	926.15
	USD

	DLT
	1699
	7/19/2005
	8
	1003
	101.5
	LB
	C
	396.15
	USD

	JTB
	455
	7/19/2005
	9
	1003
	101.5
	LB
	C
	4,926.26
	USD

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Summarized Data 

Week 26 (7/1/2005 – 7/3/2005)

	Class
	Booking IDs
	Total Revenue
	Total Expected Revenue
	Total Luggage Weight

	C
	1
	$256.52
	$254.46
	56.5

	Y
	2
	$825.15
	$1,532.35
	9.2


Week 27 (7/4/2005 – 7/10/2005)

	Class
	Booking IDs
	Total Revenue
	Total Expected Revenue
	Total Luggage Weight

	F
	5
	$205.53
	$526.95
	16.0

	Y
	3,4
	$400.00
	$508.92
	30.2


Week 28 (7/11/2005 – 7/17/2005)

	Class
	Booking IDs
	Total Revenue
	Total Expected Revenue
	Total Luggage Weight

	C
	7
	$926.15
	$1,532.35
	101.50

	Y
	6
	$350.00
	$526.95
	0.0


Week 29 (7/18/2005 – 7/24/2005)

	Class
	Booking IDs
	Total Revenue
	Total Expected Revenue
	Total Luggage Weight

	C
	8,9
	$5,322.41
	$3,259.62
	203.00


